
NHmullullllllulllululllI INEW APPLICATION H H HH I
00001788601.

3.Q
\

l
RECEIVED

BEFORE THE ARIZ l§§Eéi»¥jj389JnJncoMMIssion

nu `
I.

rv.u.,. ,PCL

{ ~ j ~ . v  - 3 3 .
2

3

4

COMMISSIONERS
TOM FORESE »CHAIRMAN
BOB BURNS
DOUG LITTLE
ANDY TOBIN
BOYD w. DUNN

E-04204A-17-0125

DOCKET no. E-04204A-l7-IN  T HE  MAT T E R OF  T HE  AP P L ICAT ION OF
UNS EL ECTRIC,  INC.  FOR APPROVAL  OF  ITS
2018 E N E R GY  E F F IC IE N C Y
IMPLEMENTATION PLAN AND FOR WAIVER
UNDER A.A.C.RI4-2-2419.

REQUEST FOR AN EXTENSION
OF TIME TO FILE 2018 ENERGY

EFFICIENCY
IMPLEMENTATION PLAN

)
)
)
)
)
)

Pursuant to A.A.C. R-14-2-2405, UNS Electr ic , Inc. ( "UNS Electr ic"  or  the "Company")

is  r e q u i r e d  to  s u b mi t  a n  En e r g y E f f i c ie n c y Imp le me n ta t io n  P la n  ( " EE  P la n " )  f o r  A r iz o n a

Corporation Commission review  and approval on June IS of  each odd year , or  annually at the

e lec tion o f  the Company. UNS Elec tr ic  has  been conducting a  comprehens ive and s tra teg ic

review  of  energy ef f ic iency ( "EE")  programs and measures to  analyze: ( i)  the cost-e f f ec tive

potentia l o f  EE as  a resource in  UNS Elec tr ic ' s  long- term in tegrated resource p lan, ( i i )  new

programs and technologies designed to manage or reduce peak demand; and ( iii)  the associated

rate impact on customers. As a result of  th is  extensive review , the Company needs additional

t ime to  submit i ts  2018 EE Plan. Accord ing ly, UNS Elec tr ic  hereby requests  an ex tens ion o f

time until August l, 2017 to f i le its  2018 EE Plan.

RESPECTFULLY SUBM ITTED th is  5 ' 3ay o f  M ay,  2017 .

UNS EL ECT RIC ,  INC.

7<@%iiArizona Corporation Commission

DOCKETED

MAY 08 2017

QOCKETED Y

5

6

7

8

9

10

l l

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

B y
Bradley S. Carroll
Tucson Electr ic Power Company
88 East Broadw ay, MS HQE9l0
P.O. Box 71 l
Tucson, Arizona 85702l

l



and

Michael W. Patten
Snell & Wilmer L.L.P.
One Arizona Center
400 East Van Buren Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85004

Attorneys for INS Electric, Inc.

13 copies of the foregoing
2017, with:

Original a d
filed thisfiilay of May,

Docket Control
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

l

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

l l

12
Copies,>f the foregoing hand-delivered/mailed
this ay of May, 2017, to:

13

14

15

Dwight Nodes
Chief Administrative Law Judge
Hearing Division
Arizona Corporation Commission
400 West Congress
Tucson, Arizona 8570 l

16

17

18

Andy Kvesic
General Counsel and Director, Legal Division
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

19

20

21

Elijah Abinah, Acting Director
Utilities Division
Arizona Corporation Commission
1200 West Washington Street
Phoenix, Arizona 85007

22

23

24

By
25

26

27

2


