ORIGINAL NEW APPLICATION

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

22

25

26

27



## BEFORE THE ARIZOUCE CORPORATION COMMISSION

COMMISSIONERS	2017	H17 -	S	$\Box$	٦.	21.
TOM FORESE - CHAIRMAN			•	1.	-	24
II BOB BURNS						
DOUG LITTLE						
ANDY TOBIN						
BOYD W. DUNN						

E-04204A-17-0125

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF UNS ELECTRIC, INC. FOR APPROVAL OF ITS 2018 ENERGY EFFICIENCY IMPLEMENTATION PLAN AND FOR WAIVER UNDER A.A.C. R14-2-2419.

REQUEST FOR AN EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE 2018 ENERGY EFFICIENCY

DOCKET NO. E-04204A-17-

IMPLEMENTATION PLAN

Pursuant to A.A.C. R-14-2-2405, UNS Electric, Inc. ("UNS Electric" or the "Company") is required to submit an Energy Efficiency Implementation Plan ("EE Plan") for Arizona Corporation Commission review and approval on June 1<sup>st</sup> of each odd year, or annually at the election of the Company. UNS Electric has been conducting a comprehensive and strategic

potential of EE as a resource in UNS Electric's long-term integrated resource plan; (ii) new programs and technologies designed to manage or reduce peak demand; and (iii) the associated

review of energy efficiency ("EE") programs and measures to analyze: (i) the cost-effective

rate impact on customers. As a result of this extensive review, the Company needs additional

time to submit its 2018 EE Plan. Accordingly, UNS Electric hereby requests an extension of

UNS ELECTRIC, INC.

21 time until August 1, 2017 to file its 2018 EE Plan.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 5 day of May, 2017.

23
Arizona Corporation Commission

DOCKETED

MAY 0 8 2017

DOCKETED BY

By Bradley S. Carroll

Bradley S. Carroll
Tucson Electric Power Company
88 East Broadway, MS HQE910
P.O. Box 711
Tucson Arizona 85702

Tucson, Arizona 85702

1	and			
2	Michael W. Patten			
3	Snell & Wilmer L.L.P. One Arizona Center			
4 5	400 East Van Buren Street Phoenix, Arizona 85004			
6	Attorneys for INS Electric, Inc.			
7	Original and 13 copies of the foregoing filed this day of May, 2017, with:			
8	Docket Control			
9	Arizona Corporation Commission 1200 West Washington Street			
10	Phoenix, Arizona 85007			
11	Copies of the foregoing hand-delivered/mailed			
12	this day of May, 2017, to:			
13	Dwight Nodes Chief Administrative Law Judge			
14	Hearing Division			
15	Arizona Corporation Commission 400 West Congress Tucson, Arizona 85701			
16	Andy Vyggia			
17	Andy Kvesic General Counsel and Director, Legal Division			
18	Arizona Corporation Commission 1200 West Washington Street			
19	Phoenix, Arizona 85007			
20	Elijah Abinah, Acting Director Utilities Division			
21	Arizona Corporation Commission 1200 West Washington Street			
22	Phoenix, Arizona 85007			
23				
24				
25	By Control of the second secon			
26				